

250-271^{Q&As}

Administration of Symantec NetBackup 7.5 for UNIX

Pass Symantec 250-271 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers PDF and VCE file from:

https://www.pass4itsure.com/250-271.html

100% Passing Guarantee 100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by Symantec Official Exam Center

- Instant Download After Purchase
- 100% Money Back Guarantee
- 365 Days Free Update
- 800,000+ Satisfied Customers



VCE & PDF Pass4itSure.com

https://www.pass4itsure.com/250-271.html

2024 Latest pass4itsure 250-271 PDF and VCE dumps Download

QUESTION 1

What is the image removal behavior for relocated images from a Disk Staging Storage Unit when the high water mark is reached during a backup?

- A. Symantec NetBackup waits for the backup to complete before removing the oldest images until the low water mark is reached.
- B. Symantec NetBackup waits for the backup to complete before removing images with the lowest rank data classification until the low water mark is reached.
- C. Symantec NetBackup removes the oldest images until the low water mark is reached.
- D. Symantec NetBackup removes images with the lowest rank data classification until the low water mark is reached.

Correct Answer: C

QUESTION 2

How does a Symantec NetBackup administrator determine which Storage Lifecycle Policies image copies are incomplete?

A. nbstl

B. nbslputil

C. nbstlilist

D. nbstlutil

Correct Answer: D

QUESTION 3

The master server catalog is being recovered to a new server. The administrator receives the message displayed below. Please insert the following media and run the volume configuration wizard or the vmupdate command to update the NetBackup database. Host - train1 MediaID - GBP847 Barcode - GBP847S1 In the Administration Console, barcode GBP847S1 is associated with media ID P847S1. How should the administrator proceed?

A. use bplabel to change the media ID, then re-inventory the library and perform recovery

- B. find the tape labeled P847S1, insert it into the robot, and then perform recovery
- C. delete the tape and set the media ID generation rule accordingly, then re-inventory the library and run recovery
- D. delete the tape and set the barcode rule accordingly, then re-inventory the library and run recovery

Correct Answer: C

https://www.pass4itsure.com/250-271.html

2024 Latest pass4itsure 250-271 PDF and VCE dumps Download

QUESTION 4

Refer to the exhibit.

Storage Unit Configuration							
Label: nbmedia7-hcart-robot-tld-0 Storage Unit Type: Media Manager Host Connection: nbmedia7 Number of Drives: 2 On Demand Only: no Max MPx/drive: 1 Density: hcart - 1/2 Inch Cartridge Robot Type/Number: TLD / 0 Max Fragment Size: 1048576 MB							
Available Media Report							
media media ID type	robot type	robot #	robot slot	side/ face	ret level	size KBytes	status
CatalogBackup pool							
DataStore pool							
NetBackup pool							
None pool							
Scratch pool							
LT01S3 DLT LT02S3 DLT LT03S3 DLT LT04S3 DLT LT05S3 DLT LT06S3 DLT LT07S3 DLT LT07S3 DLT LT08S3 DLT LT09S3 DLT	TLD TLD TLD TLD TLD TLD TLD TLD TLD	00000000	1 ₂ 3456789	11111111	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		AVAILABLE AVAILABLE AVAILABLE AVAILABLE AVAILABLE AVAILABLE AVAILABLE AVAILABLE AVAILABLE
windows pool							

A Symantec NetBackup 7.5 client backup attempt fails with the error message "unable to allocate new media for backup, storage unit has none available(96)". The policy is configured to use the storage unit displayed below. The available_media report shows the image in the exhibit. Which configuration change must be made to the Storage Unit configuration to allow the backup to use the media that are available in the Scratch pool?

- A. change the storage unit type
- B. change the host connection
- C. change the density
- D. change the robot type



https://www.pass4itsure.com/250-271.html

2024 Latest pass4itsure 250-271 PDF and VCE dumps Download

Correct Answer: C

QUESTION 5

A tape library had the robot firmware upgraded and now the robot is reading the barcodes with additional characters. What can be done so that Symantec NetBackup 7.5 uses the same characters as before the firmware upgrade occurred?

- A. update the Media ID Generation setting
- B. update the Robot Type mapping
- C. update the Media Type mapping
- D. update the Barcode Rules setting

Correct Answer: A

Latest 250-271 Dumps

250-271 Study Guide

250-271 Exam Questions